TOWN OF PERRY, DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

APPROVED MEETING MINUTES for January 26, 2012

- 1. Chairman, Darren Walker, called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.
- 2. Commissioners in attendance were Darren Walker and Don Mueller. Gary Boley was absent.
- 3. Don Mueller made the motion to approve the minutes from the prior meeting held on September 9, 2010. Seconded by Darren Walker. Motion carried.
- An application for Certificate of Appropriateness was received from Mick Kline Kennedy on behalf of the Perry Town Board including a site plan dated 11/2/2011. See attached Site Plan.
- 5. Discussion regarding the required placement of DNR signs was discussed per the proposal. Both commissioner Mueller and Walker noted that the locations of these signs were within the boundaries of the Historic Preservation Plan for the Perry Hauge Log Church National Historic District.
- Discussion of the proposed park field road (to provide access to the adjacent property at the west) and mowed trails. Both were deemed appropriate according to the Historic Preservation Plan for the Perry Hauge Log Church National Historic District.
- Motion made by Don Mueller to approve the application as presented. Seconded by Darren Walker. Motion carried.
- There being no further business, Don Mueller moved that the meeting be adjourned. Seconded by Darren Walker. The meeting was adjourned at 7:12 p.m.